# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3747333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTERCAT, INC.	03/31/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHNSON MATTHEY PROCESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	115 ELI WHITNEY BOULEVARD	
City:	SAVANNAH	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31408	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08768104
Application Number:	10304670
Application Number:	10320064
Application Number:	10374450
Application Number:	10717249
Application Number:	10717250
Application Number:	10859032
Application Number:	11008913
Application Number:	11136024
Application Number:	11168685
Application Number:	11184125
Application Number:	11276893
Application Number:	11276899
Application Number:	11276903
Application Number:	11283227
Application Number:	11380566
Application Number:	11462882
Application Number:	11462890
Application Number:	11835347
Application Number:	11923136

PATENT REEL: 037866 FRAME: 0993

503700694

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12201146
Application Number:	12365538
Application Number:	12504882
Application Number:	12553358
Application Number:	12645862
Application Number:	12892421
Application Number:	13115955
Application Number:	13893990

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (610)971-3022

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 610.971.3047

Email: linda.remer@jmusa.com
Correspondent Name: KEVIN M. CARROLL

Address Line 1: 435 DEVON PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PATENTS - II TO JMPTI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA J. REMER	
SIGNATURE:	/Linda J. Remer/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2016	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Intercat Inc to JMPT Inc#page1.tif source=Intercat Inc to JMPT Inc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037866 FRAME: 0994 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTERCAT, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTERCAT, INC." TO "JOHNSON MATTHEY

PROCESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2014, AT 6:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2107353 8100

140409125

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 1258230

DATE: 04-01-14

PATENT REEL: 037866 FRAME: 0995

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:13 PM 03/31/2014 FILED 06:14 PM 03/31/2014 SRV 140409125 - 2107353 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### INTERCAT, INC.

### IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT:

2014.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Intercat, Inc. (the "Corporation")
- 2. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting in its entirety ARTICLE 1, and inserting the following in lieu thereof:
  - 1: The name of the corporation hereby is Johnson Matthey Process Technologies, Inc.
- 3. The amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 31st day of March,

BY: Robert M. Talley

Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 037866 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 02/19/2016